
               Sixty-Second Daily Radio Programs With Dr. Tim Kimmel & Karis Kimmel Murray

               December 2021 Tracksheet
Date Day Title Time

12/1/21 Wed Reasons Children are Strong-Willed :60
12/2/21 Thu An Eternal Context :60
12/3/21 Fri Busyness Detox (with Karis Kimmel Murray) :60

12/6/21 Mon He Knows if You’ve Been Bad or Good :60
12/7/21 Tues December Guilt :60
12/8/21 Wed Grace Doesn't Require Children To Compete For Our Attention :60
12/9/21 Thu Keeping Christ in Christmas :60

12/10/21 Fri Imperfect Lenses (with Karis Kimmel Murray) :60

12/13/21 Mon Good for Business :60
12/14/21 Tues Stewarding our Capabilities :60
12/15/21 Wed Every Child Needs To Know That They Have Our Attention :60
12/16/21 Thu Bad Case of the Gimmies :60
12/17/21 Fri The Point of Christmas (with Karis Kimmel Murray) :60

12/20/21 Mon Parallel Universe 2 :60
12/21/21 Tues O Come Let Us Adore Him :60
12/22/21 Wed The Gift of Our Time :60
12/23/21 Thu Love Isn’t Enough :60
12/24/21 Fri Letting Others Help (with Karis Kimmel Murray) :60

12/27/21 Mon Seasons of Marriage :60
12/28/21 Tues Mother of All Swear Words :60
12/29/21 Wed A Child Gains Significant Purpose When They Are Gracefully Admonished :60
12/30/21 Thu When Fear Becomes Toxic :60
12/31/21 Fri Love is Spelled TIME (with Karis Kimmel Murray) :60

Dr. Tim Kimmel 
Grace Based Families

Contact information for Family Matters Minute
PO Box 14382  Scottsdale, AZ 85267

Phone: 800.467.4596
Website: www.FamilyMatters.net  & 

           www.GraceBasedFamilies.com  
For radio clearance contact Rachel Koch at Media Solutions

Phone: 800.828.0923 - E-Mail: mediasolutions.inbox@gmail.com

These radio programs can also be downloaded at
www.RadioProgramsOnline.com/FMM


